Exhibit A NET Health Retail Food Permit Fee Schedule

Permit Fees for Retail Food Establishments

Initial Permit Proration Calculation
The Annual Feeis divided overtwelve (12) months and adjusted to align the initial permit expiration date with annual billing cycle or with any other existing permit

expiration date for otherinspection services at the same establishment. Examples include but are not limited to: A hotel with a Commercial Pool/Spa Permitand a
Continental Breakfast Food Establishment.

Nonprofit Fees for Service
Nonprofit organizations as defined in Part 1 Section 1.B. 34) are exempt from payment of the permit fee. Any civic or fraternal organization, charity, lodge,
association, proprietorship, corporation, or church not meeting the definition of "nonprofit organization" must obtain a permit and pay the permit fee.

Risk Based Retail Food Permit Fees
Retail Food Establishments

Very Low Risk $345.00
Low Risk $405.00
Medium Risk $505.00
High Risk $665.00
Very High Risk $773.00

Mobile Food Units
All permits will be prorated to Expire June 30,2026. For food service continuity all Mobile Food
Vehicle Permits must be obtained and approved by TX DSHS As of July 1, 2026

Very Low Risk $230.00
Low Risk $280.00
Medium Risk $330.00
High Risk $430.00
Very High Risk $680.00
Very Low Risk Pushcart $150.00
Low Risk Pushcart $250.00

Retail Food Establishments with Fixed Permit Fees
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Farmers Market Vendor Low Risk-Farmers Market Vendor $25.00
Medium Risk-Farmers Market Vendor $50.00
High Risk-Farmers Market Vendor $100.00
Self-Service Market $50.00
Temporary Food Establishments Temporary Food Vendor $52.00
Plan Review and Other Associated Fees for Service
Administrative Penalty Fees
Level 1 $100.00
Level 2 $200.00
Level 3 $300.00
Level 4 $400.00
Level 5 $500.00
Inspection Fees
Re-Inspection $100.00
Re-Instatement Inspection $150.00
Requested Inspection $150.00
Plan Review Fee
Change of Ownership - No Change to Menu, Concept Change, or Equipment Layout $175.00
Coordinator Application Plan Review for Single Event or Celebration
Nonprofit Fee Exempt
1-5Temporary Food Vendors $25.00
6-10Temporary Food Vendors $75.00
11 plus Temporary Food Fendors $175.00
Farmers Market Plan Review $25.00
Food Truck Park Plan Review
2-4 Mobile Food Vehicles $75.00
5-10 Mobile Food Vehicles $125.00
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11 plus Mobile Food Vehicles $175.00
Mobile Food Establishment Plan Review $200.00
Remodel $175.00
Retail Food Establishment Plan Review
New Construction, Conversion, Change of Ownership with Modifications
0-999 square feet $175.00
1,000 - 4,999 square feet $200.00
5,000 - 24,999 square feet $400.00
25,000 plus square feet $600.00
Late Fees
Annual Food Establishment Late Fee $100.00
Event Coordinator Late Fee $100.00
Temporary Food Vendor Late Fee $100.00
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